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Gasoline $0.19
Total Population - (Census) | 12,882,135 4.1% Diesel $0.21
Total Land Area Square N
Miles (PS-1) 55,584 1.6% Gasohol $0.19
Tax Rates as of Dec 2013.
NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or
i j 24.4 t.
S;S_Oslgggas"h"l (Table | 4 45 291 757%  3.4% diesel of 24.4 cents
§§§°F‘)al Fuel (Table MF- 14 429 724 243%  3.9%
Total Fuel 6,132,015 100.0% Autos 4,796,992 47.06% 4.22%
: : Buses 33,571 0.33% 3.88%
On.nghway Gasoline (MF- 5.994,098 98.0% 3.5%
21 in 000s) Trucks 5,010,557 49.15% 3.77%
Slffif(i)%%vsv)ay Gasoline (MF- 1154 901 20%  32% Total 9,841,120
Motorcycles 352,318 3.46% 4.19%
Grand Total 10,193,438 100.00% 3.98%
Rural 98,094 67.3% 3.3%
Urban 47,614 32.7% 4.0% 1 41470 5340
Total 145,708 100.0% 3.5% Rural ! AT 4%
Urban 580 58.53% 3.87%
Unknown 0 0.00% 0.00%
Total 991 100% 3.03%
Interstate 2,185 1.5% 4.6%
gf:r’g st r;z;f‘ys & 135 0.1%  0.8% Highway Finance ($000)
Other Principal Arterials 5,475 3.8% 3.5%
Minor Arterial 9,161 6.3% 3.8%
Major Collector 18,725 12.9% 3.5% Receipts $6.300,482 4.10%
7 0, 0,
Minor Collector 3,444 2.4% 1.3% Disbursements $5.711,188 3.920

Local 106,583 73.1% 3.7%
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Total

Interstate

Other
Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterials
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Rural
Urban
Total

Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Male 4,056,283
4,205,299
8,261,582

Female

Total

145,708 26.9%
9,864 3.2%
561 0.2%
15,768 5.2%
21,280 7.0%
38,342 12.5%
6,890 2.3%
213,167 69.7%
305,872 100.0%
25,359 24.1%
79,938 75.9%
105,297 100.0%
31,605 30.0%
1,256 1.2%
24,361 23.1%
19,935 18.9%
12,708 12.1%
447 0.4%
14,987 14.2%
105,299 100.0%
49.10%
50.90%
100.00%

51%

4.5%

0.8%

3.3%
3.8%
3.5%
1.3%
3.7%
3.5%

2.7%
3.9%
3.5%

4.3%
0.2%
3.7%
3.8%
1.9%
0.8%
3.6%
3.5%

3.86%
3.92%
3.89%

Highway User Revenues

General Fund
Appropriations

Other State Imposts
Miscellaneous
Bonds

Federal payments

Local Governments and
Other

Total

Capital Outlay
Maintenance and Services

Administration and Misc.

Highway Law Enforcment &

Safety

Interest

Bond Retirement
Grants-in-aid to Locals

Total

Highway Account
Mass Transit Account

Total

$2,662,232
$730,245

$404
$443,791
$990,025
$1,471,876

$1,909

42.25%

11.59%

0.01%
7.04%
15.71%
23.36%

0.03%

$6,300,482  100.00%
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$3,464,429  60.66%
$706,715 | 12.37%
$302,416  5.30%
$107,937|  1.89%
$339,135  5.94%
$294,237 | 5.15%
$496,319 | 8.69%
$5,711,188 | 100.00%
$1,142,839  87.45%
$164,069  12.55%
$1,306,908  100.00%

4.41%

9.97%

0.00%
3.62%
3.69%
3.60%

0.06%

3.93%

4.66%
3.21%
3.57%

1.15%

4.29%
1.88%
3.47%
3.75%

3.59%
3.53%
3.58%



