Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2013

Illinois

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.

Population / Land Area		Distribution	% of National
Total Population - (Census)	12,882,135		4.1%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	55,584		1.6%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		Distribution	% of National
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)	4,642,291	75.7%	3.4%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	1,489,724	24.3%	3.9%
Total Fuel	6,132,015	100.0%	
On Highway Gasoline (MF-21 in 000s)	5,994,098	98.0%	3.5%
Off Highway Gasoline (MF-21 in 000s)	124,001	2.0%	3.2%

Public Road I	Length (Table HM- 20)	Distribution	% of National
Rural	98,094	67.3%	3.3%
Urban	47,614	32.7%	4.0%
Total	145,708	100.0%	3.5%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	2,185	1.5%	4.6%
Other Freeways & Expressways	135	0.1%	0.8%
Other Principal Arterials	5,475	3.8%	3.5%
Minor Arterial	9,161	6.3%	3.8%
Major Collector	18,725	12.9%	3.5%
Minor Collector	3,444	2.4%	1.3%
Local	106,583	73.1%	3.7%



Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) - (\$)		
Gasoline	\$0.19	
Diesel	\$0.21	
Gasohol	\$0.19	

Tax Rates as of Dec 2013.

NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of 24.4 cents

Vehicle Registrations - (MV-1)		Distribution	% of National
Autos	4,796,992	47.06%	4.22%
Buses	33,571	0.33%	3.88%
Trucks	5,010,557	49.15%	3.77%
Total	9,841,120		
Motorcycles	352,318	3.46%	4.19%
Grand Total	10,193,438	100.00%	3.98%

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		Distribution	% of National
Rural	411	41.47%	2.34%
Urban	580	58.53%	3.87%
Unknown	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	991	100%	3.03%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) - SF-21 (000)		% of National
Receipts	\$6,300,482	4.10%
Disbursements	\$5,711,188	3.92%

Functional System (HM-20) Total 145,708		26.9%	National 5.1%
Public Road Length (Miles) by		Distribution	% of

Functional System Lane Length (HM-60)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	9,864	3.2%	4.5%
Other Freeways/Expressways	561	0.2%	0.8%
Other Principal Arterials	15,768	5.2%	3.3%
Minor Arterial	21,280	7.0%	3.8%
Major Collector	38,342	12.5%	3.5%
Minor Collector	6,890	2.3%	1.3%
Local	213,167	69.7%	3.7%
Total	305,872	100.0%	3.5%

Vehicle Miles Traveled - (Millions) - (VM-2)		Distribution	% of National
Rural	25,359	24.1%	2.7%
Urban	79,938	75.9%	3.9%
Total	105,297	100.0%	3.5%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions- VM-2)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	31,605	30.0%	4.3%
Other Freeways/Expressways	1,256	1.2%	0.2%
Other Principal Arterial	24,361	23.1%	3.7%
Minor Arterial	19,935	18.9%	3.8%
Major Collector	12,708	12.1%	1.9%
Minor Collector	447	0.4%	0.8%
Local	14,987	14.2%	3.6%
Total	105,299	100.0%	3.5%

Driver Licenses (DL-22)		Distribution	% of National	
Male	4,056,283	49.10%	3.86%	
Female	4,205,299	50.90%	3.92%	
Total	8,261,582	100.00%	3.89%	

State Revenues Used for H	% of National		
Highway User Revenues	\$2,662,232	42.25%	4.41%
General Fund Appropriations	\$730,245	11.59%	9.97%
Other State Imposts	\$404	0.01%	0.00%
Miscellaneous	\$443,791	7.04%	3.62%
Bonds	\$990,025	15.71%	3.69%
Federal payments	\$1,471,876	23.36%	3.60%
Local Governments and Other	\$1,909	0.03%	0.06%
Total	\$6,300,482	100.00%	3.93%

State Disbursements for	% of National		
Capital Outlay	\$3,464,429	60.66%	4.66%
Maintenance and Services	\$706,715	12.37%	3.21%
Administration and Misc.	\$302,416	5.30%	3.57%
Highway Law Enforcment & Safety	\$107,937	1.89%	1.15%
Interest	\$339,135	5.94%	4.29%
Bond Retirement	\$294,237	5.15%	1.88%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$496,319	8.69%	3.47%
Total	\$5,711,188	100.00%	3.75%

Attributed Federal Trus (Table	% of National		
Highway Account	\$1,142,839	87.45%	3.59%
Mass Transit Account	\$164,069	12.55%	3.53%
Total	\$1,306,908	100.00%	3.58%

Page last modified on September 19, 2016